OP \$40.00 87491203

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM472459

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Bloom Financial Services, Inc. | | 02/02/2018 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Vital Card, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 844 N La Jolla Ave. | |
| City: | West Hollywood | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 90046 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|------------|
| Serial Number: | 87491203 | VITAL CARD |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3108553200

Email: gsultan@eisnerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gregg Sultan

Address Line 1:9601 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th FloorAddress Line 4:Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90210

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Gregg R. Sultan |
|--------------------|-----------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /GRS/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/03/2018 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=1. Vital Card, Inc. - Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006325 FRAME: 0359

STATE OF DELAWARE **CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT** OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION **OF** VITAL CARD, INC.

Vital Card, Inc., formerly known as Bloom Financial Services, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation") hereby certifies that:

1. The name of the Corporation is Vital Card, Inc.

RECORDED: 05/03/2018

- 2. The date of filing of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was March 22, 2017.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation hereby amends Article 4 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation to read in its entirety as follows:
 - "4. The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation is authorized to issue is 50,000,000. All shares shall be Common Stock, shall have a par value of \$0.0001 per share and are to be of one class."
- 4. This Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was duly adopted by the Corporation's Shareholders and Board of Directors in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed this 2nd day of February, 2018.

By: // Mame: Christopher Bridges

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006325 FRAME: 0360